MGA-43013
High Linearity 728 - 756 MHz Power Amplifier Module
Data Sheet
Description
Avago Technologies’ MGA-43013 is a fully matched
power amplifier for use in the (728 – 756) MHz band.
High linear output power at 5 V is achieved through the
use of Avago Technologies’ proprietary 0.25 µm GaAs En-

12.0 -3.654 -151.874 -42.841 1.013 -59.274 -112.558 -0.784 94.571
13.0 -5.806 155.954 -39.422 -89.244 -58.696 -127.726 -0.91 63.243
14.0 -19.616 178.527 -40.831 110.89 -49.754 50.315 -1.45 27.58
15.0 -4.624 160.575 -55.905 -101.656 -44.806 -33.658 -2.454 -9.947
16.0 -1.475 128.243 -37.705 113.423 -47.565 -116.474 -4.948 -71.917
17.0 -2.062 106.317 -30.305 -97.016 -38.839 -141.969 -14.295 -101.219
18.0 -3.464 64.155 -35.01 136.292 -43.16 117.213 -7.172 -59.553
19.0 -3.855 39.571 -42.274 88.072 -45.6 134.029 -4.911 -100.228
20.0 -3.099 35.09 -44.02 6.838 -49.794 64.537 -6.113 -90.074
Note:
5.	 S-parameter is measured with de-embedded reference plane at DUT RFin and RFout pins.
12
Figure 27. Demonstration board application circuit for MGA-43013 module
Demonstration Board Top View (Vdd = VddBias = 5.0 V, Vc2 = 3 V, Vc3 = 2.6 V)
Component  Value Part Number
C1, C2, C20, C22 56 pF ± 5% GRM1555C1H056JA01D
C11, C29 0.1 µF ± 10% GRM155R71C104KA88D
C24 82 pF ± 5% GRM1555C1H820JA01D
C8, C25 2200 pF ± 10% GRM155R71H222KA01D
C7, C13, C28 0.047 µF ± 10% GRM155R71E473KA88D
C9 12 pF ± 5% GJM1555C1H120JB01D
C26 22 nF ± 10% CM05X7R223K16AHF
C10 2.2 µF ±10% GRM21BR71E225KA73L
R1 0 Ω RMC1/10 JPTP
R3, R4, R5 0 Ω RMC1/16S JPTH
Note: